

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5183/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in LPA No. 242/2006 & LPA No. 243/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER SINGH GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI S.G. MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5184 of 2006,(C) NO. 5188 of 2006,

SLP(C) NO. 5190 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.S. Alag, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Lakhbir Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. S. Balaji, V. Sudeer, Advs.

For R-3

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

One week thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit. List

on 5-5-2006.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER