

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5183/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2006 in LPA No. 242/2006 & LPA No . 243/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER SINGH GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI S.G. MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5184 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5188 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5190 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr.Monoher S.Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.M.Sabarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Mr.C.N.Sree Kumar, aDv.

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

List after summer vacation.

In the meanwhile, it is agreed between the parties that without prejudice to the contentions raised in the present special leave petitions, the first respondent Committee, as constituted after the elections held on 19th December, 2005, shall send all notices pertaining to the meetings of the Executive Board, together with an Agenda to Hon'ble Mr.Justice V.S.Aggarwal, a retired Judge of the Delhi High Court, who is appointed as Court Observer to enable him to attend the meetings of the Board. It is further agreed that if the Court Observer objects to any of the decision taken by the Board, the said decision shall not be implemented without the leave of this Court. The fee of the Court Observer is tentatively fixed at Rs.25,000/- per meeting.

A copy of this order be sent to the Court Observer at the address C-3, Panchsheel

Enclave, New Delhi.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

